the following transactions which are proposed to occur immediately before or following completion of
the Offer, as if they had occurred at 31 December 2020:

(a) The issue of between 25,000,000 and 30,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares in the Company at
$0.20 each, to raise between $5,000,000 (Minimum Subscription) and $6,000,000 (Maximum
Subscription) before costs pursuant to the Offer;

(b) The payment of cash costs related to the Offer estimated to be between $560,000 (Minimum
Subscription) and $625,000 (Maximum Subscription);

(c) The cash repayment of the Loan from Torian, the balance of which stood at $26,785 as at 31
December 2020;

(d) The consideration paid to Torian for an 80% interest in the acquired tenements, comprising the
issue of 3,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares in the Company at $0.20 each and the issue of
3,000,000 unlisted options in the Company with a $0.30 exercise price and 3 year expiry period;

Minimum Minimum Maximum Maximum

Monger Gold

Pro forma

adjustments Pro forma

Pro forma

adjustments Pro forma

Audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Note 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20

$ $ $ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5.8(a)  - 4,413,215 4,413,215 5,348,215 5,348,215

Other 6,335  - 6,335  - 6,335

Total current assets 6,335 4,413,215 4,419,550 5,348,215 5,354,550

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation 5.8(b)  - 876,000 876,000 876,000 876,000

Total non-current assets  - 876,000 876,000 876,000 876,000

Total assets 6,335 5,289,215 5,295,550 6,224,215 6,230,550

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 55,126  - 55,126  - 55,126

Borrowings 5.8(c) 26,785 (26,785)  - (26,785)  -

Total current liabilities 81,911 (26,785) 55,126 (26,785) 55,126

Total liabilities 81,911 (26,785) 55,126 (26,785) 55,126

Net assets/(liabilities) (75,576) 5,316,000 5,240,424 6,251,000 6,175,424

Equity

Issued capital 5.8(d) 1 4,197,857 4,197,858 5,042,545 5,042,546

Reserves 5.8(e)  - 1,683,600 1,683,600 1,775,600 1,775,600

Accumulated losses 5.8(f) (75,577) (565,457) (641,034) (567,145) (642,722)

Total equity (75,576) 5,316,000 5,240,424 6,251,000 6,175,424

35

(e) The issue of between 5,000,000 (Minimum Subscription) and 6,000,000 (Maximum Subscription)
unlisted options to the Lead Manager for its role in connection with Offer.  These options have a
$0.30 exercise price and 3 year expiry period;

(f) The issue of 5,000,000 unlisted options to third parties who assist in procuring successful
acceptances under the Offer.  These options have a $0.30 exercise price and 3 year expiry
period; and

(g) The issue of 5,300,000 unlisted options to directors, officers and consultants of the Company.
These options have a $0.30 exercise price and 3 year expiry period.